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Iender Notice (LICINZ/ENGG/402)\(Limited Tender) 

Name of Work : E-tender for Replacement (SIIC) of AC units Installgd at 
Yarious Branch atticas. Satellte oicas under Dlvislona Otlca, Jalandhar 

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e 
Tendering System portal www.tenderwlzard.com/LIC from the approved 
Contractor or their authorized dealer. 

B. ApproYed List of Contracors i 

1. M/s Blue Star LImited. 
2. M/s Carrier Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Limited. 
3. M/s Voltas Limited. 
4. M/s Johnson Controls - Hitachi Air Conditioning India Ltd. 

5. M/s Daikin Air conditloning India Pvt. Ltd 
6. M/s Toshiba 

C. E-tendering Programe 

Stage 

Release of Tender document 

Downloading of Tender Document 

Deposit of Tender fee & EMD 

Or By NEFT 

In Form of Demand draft in sealed 
envelope 

Online submission of tender 

Opening of EMD envelope and 
opening of Price Bid 

Start Date and Time 

06.02.2024 

06.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

06.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

06.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

06.02.2024 

17.01 Hrs 

Expiry Date and Time 

20.02.2024 

20.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs 

15.00 Hrs 

20.02.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

19.02.2024 
23.59 Hours 

20.02.2024 

15.00 Hrs 

to 

Please Note: You may participate in this e-Tender directly. However in case yoU WOuld like to 
execute the project through your authorized dealer / Distributor, you shall issue a letter to the 
specified dealer / agency through which you propose to quote. However, the final responsibility of 
the Technlcal Parameters, detals of the equipments furnished shal be confirmed by the 
Manufacturer /OEM. Further please note that preferably two agencies shal be authorized to quote 

on behalf of Manufacturer /OEM and in case manufacturer directly participates then only one 
dealer/agency will be allowed on behalf of manufacturer/OEM. 

Executive Engineer (E) 

Northern Zonal Office, 2" Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001. 
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