

Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/402) (Limited Tender)

A. <u>Name of Work : E-tender for Replacement (SITC) of AC units installed at</u> various Branch offices. Satellite offices under Divisional Office. Jalandhar

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal **www.tenderwizard.com/LIC** from the approved contractor or their authorized dealer.

B. Approved List of Contractors :

- 1. M/s Blue Star Limited.
- 2. M/s Carrier Air Conditioning & Refrigeration Limited.
- 3. M/s Voltas Limited.
- 4. M/s Johnson Controls Hitachi Air Conditioning India Ltd.
- 5. M/s Daikin Air conditioning India Pvt. Ltd
- 6. M/s Toshiba

C. E-tendering Programe

Sr. no.	Stage	Start Date and Time	Expiry Date and Time
1	Release of Tender document	06.02.2024	-
	Downloading of Tender Document	06.02.2024	20.02.2024
2		17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
3	Deposit of Tender fee & EMD		
a	In Form of Demand draft in sealed envelope	06.02.2024	20.02.2024
		17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
þ	Or By NEFT	06.02.2024	19.02.2024 up to 23.59 Hours
		17.01 Hrs	
	Online submission of tender	06.02.2024	20.02.2024
4		17.01 Hrs	15.00 Hrs
5	Opening of EMD envelope and opening of Price Bid	20.02.2024 at 15.30 Hrs	

Please Note: You may participate in this e-Tender directly. However in case you would like to execute the project through your authorized dealer / Distributor, you shall issue a letter to the specified dealer / agency through which you propose to quote. However, the final responsibility of the Technical Parameters, details of the equipments furnished shall be confirmed by the Manufacturer / OEM. Further please note that preferably two agencies shall be authorized to quote on behalf of Manufacturer /OEM and in case manufacturer directly participates then only one dealer/agency will be allowed on behalf of manufacturer/OEM.

Executive Engineer (E)

Northern Zonal Office, 2nd Floor, Engineering Department, Jeevan Prakash Building, 25, KG Marg, New Delhi-110001.